STAINLESS STEEL
Ice Bins
18” and 21” Wide Units
REF-W
Item #:                     Qty #:
Model #:
Project #:
18” WIDE

(B)
Ice Bin
Depth
(C)
O.A. Height
of Bin
(D)
O.A.
Leg Height
(E)
Inside Bin
Width
(F)
Ice Bin
Capacity
SLI-12-12 26 lbs. 6 CRI-12-12 35 lbs. 6 12” 6”
12”
DEEP
14” 14” 9 5/8” 35 lbs.
SLI-12-24 52 lbs. 7 CRI-12-24 61 lbs. 8 24” 12” 14” 14” 21 5/8” 77 lbs.
SLI-12-30 60 lbs. 11 CRI-12-30 69 lbs. 11 30” 15” 14” 14” 27 5/8” 98 lbs.
SLI-12-36 68 lbs. 13 CRI-12-36 77 lbs. 13 36” 18” 14” 14” 33 5/8” 119 lbs.
SLI-12-42 72 lbs. 13 CRI-12-42 81 lbs. 13 42” 21” 14” 14” 39 5/8” 140 lbs.
SLI-12-48 87 lbs. 14 CRI-12-48 96 lbs. 14 48” 24” 14” 14” 45 5/8” 161 lbs.
SLI-16-24 68 lbs. 7 CRI-16-24 75 lbs. 8 24” 12”
16”
DEEP
18” 10” 21 5/8” 100 lbs.
SLI-16-30 69 lbs. 12 CRI-16-30 76 lbs. 12 30” 15” 18” 10” 27 5/8” 127 lbs.
SLI-16-36 70 lbs. 16 CRI-16-36 78 lbs. 17 36” 18” 18” 10” 33 5/8” 155 lbs.
SLI Series
18” Wide Units
MATERIAL:
Ice Bin, Front Apron, Backsplash: 22 gauge, 300 stainless steel
Sides: 20 gauge, 430 stainless steel
Understructure: 22 gauge galvaneal front/back;
11 gauge electrogalvaneal leg channel
Legs: 1 5/8” O.D. 18 gauge, galvanized steel
with adjustable plastic bullet feet
Ice Bin Insulation: Foam Insulation
MECHANICAL:
1” IPS drain.
OPTIONAL:
SU-10B - 10” stainless steel leg upgrade (for 16” deep ice bins)
SU-10C - 14” stainless steel leg upgrade (for 12” deep ice bins)
SU-30 - Soda chase provision
SU-40 - Prep unit for installation of speed rail
SSC-12 - Sliding cover for 12” ice bin
SSC-24 - Sliding cover for 24” ice bin
SSC-30 - Sliding cover for 30” ice bin
SSC-36 - Sliding cover for 36” ice bin
SSC-42 - Sliding cover for 42” ice bin
SSC-48 - Sliding cover for 48” ice bin
CRI Series
21” Wide Units
NOTE: Bottle Racks Must Be Removed For NSF
Compliance & For Use With Optional Cover.